
To qualify, your household income 
cannot exceed the maximum 
income level in the table below.

For more information about the City’s Home Improvement Program or to schedule an
appointment, please call (760) 337-4751, or email cobeso@cityofelcentro.org

You can also stop by the Community Services Department O�ce located
at 1249 Main Street, El Centro between the hours of 8am to 5pm.

Does Your Home
Need Repairs?
If you live within the city limits of El Centro,
the City may be able to help you.

BEFORE

AFTER

Family
Size

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

$46,200
$52,800
$59,400
$65,950
$71,250
$76,550
$81,800
$87,100

2023/2024 
Maximum Income


