Does Your Home Need Repairs?

If you live within the city limits of El Centro, the City may be able to help you.



S with ODP



To qualify, your household income cannot exceed the maximum income level in the table below.

time the second	
Family Size	2023/2024 Maximum Income
1	^{\$} 46,200
2	^{\$} 52,800
3	^{\$} 59,400
4	^{\$} 65,950
5	^{\$} 71,250
6	^{\$} 76,550
7	^{\$} 81,800
8	^{\$} 87,100
1 1	19

For more information about the City's Home Improvement Program or to schedule an appointment, please call (760) 337-4751, or email *cobeso@cityofelcentro.org*

You can also stop by the Community Services Department Office located at 1249 Main Street, El Centro between the hours of 8am to 5pm.

